

A DECE OASIS

English

1 Accessories list

1. Pedal
2. Chainring
3. Chain
4. Cassette sprocket
5. Shim
6. Rear fender
7. Front fender
8. Tire
9. Valve cap
10. Valve stem
11. Rear fender
12. Front fender
13. Tire
14. Valve cap
15. Valve stem

2 Installation Guide

1. Take out the bicycle, cut the cable tie, and remove the accessories.
1. Install the headlight and fenders. The headlight and fenders are installed on both sides of the front fork and aligned with the installation position of the front fork.
3. Screw up the screws at these three places.
4. Lift the front of the bicycle and align the front fork with the center axis of the front wheel.
5. Note that the front brake disc is placed in the center of the brake disc. Keep the left and right openings of the front fork and the center axis of the front wheel straight.
6. Install the hub and nut of the front hub on both sides of the front hub, fit them with the front lock, and tighten the hub.
7. Remove the MSP12 screws and washers on both sides.
8. Adjust the rear rack so that the front mounting holes on the rack are aligned with the MSP12 screws on the frame, and then tighten the MSP12 screws with a wrench.
9. Remove the 4 screws with a **1** tool and the cover on the rear.

3 Operation Guide

Instructions for using the code table:

1. Long press Power key for 5 seconds to switch off the e-bike.
2. ODO: Total mileage of the bicycle.
3. Trip: Mileage since the start.
4. Speed: Average speed of the bike.
5. Power: Motor power when the power is on.
6. Speed: Max. Speed.
7. Max. Speed.
8. Max. Speed.

Vehicle status

Speed display

Multi-functional display area

Head gear

Switch control

APP download

1. For iOS system, please go to the App Store to search for ADO EBIKE to download.
2. For Android system, please go to Google Play to search for ADO EBIKE to download.
3. If the phone cannot connect to the app, please use the QR code to scan the app to download.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Site official de ADO: www.adobike.com

A DECE OASIS

Français

1 Liste des accessoires

1. Pédales
2. Couronne
3. Chaîne
4. Cassette
5. Shim
6. Pare-boue arrière
7. Pare-boue avant
8. Pneus
9. Capot de valve
10. Valve
11. Pare-boue arrière
12. Pare-boue avant
13. Pneus
14. Capot de valve
15. Valve

2 Guide d'installation

1. Sortez le vélo, coupez le serre-câbles et retirez les accessoires.
1. Installez le phare et le garde-boue. Ils sont installés sur les deux côtés du fourreau avant, dans l'alignement de la position de montage de la fourche avant.
3. Serrez les vis de ces trois endroits.
4. Soulevez l'avant du vélo et alignez la fourche avant avec l'axe central de la roue avant.
5. Notez que le disque de frein avant est placé au centre de la fourche avant. Maintenez les ouvertures gauche et droite de la fourche avant et l'axe central de la roue avant complètement alignés.
6. Installez le moyeu et l'écrou du moyeu de chaque côté du moyeu avant, ajustez-les avec le serrage de la fourche et serrez les vis MSP12 à l'aide d'une clé.
7. Retirez les 4 vis MSP12 et les rondelles des deux côtés.
8. Ajustez le rack arrière pour aligner les trous de montage de la fourche avant avec les trous de fixation du cadre et serrez les vis MSP12 à l'aide d'une clé.
9. Retirez les 4 vis avec un **1** et le couvercle de la roue arrière.

3 Guide d'opération

Instructions pour l'utilisation du tableau de codes:

1. Appuyez longuement sur la touche Power pendant 5 secondes pour éteindre l'éclairage.
2. ODO: kilométrage total du vélo.
3. Trip: kilométrage depuis le départ.
4. Speed: vitesse moyenne du vélo.
5. Power: puissance du moteur lorsque le moteur est allumé.
6. Speed: vitesse maximale.
7. Vitesse maximale.
8. Vitesse maximale.

Indicateur de la puissance de la batterie

Initialiser sur l'écran du vélo

Indicateur de vitesse

Zone d'affichage multifonctionnelle

Régulation de la fourche

Clé de montage

APP télécharger l'application

1. Si vous utilisez un système iOS, allez sur l'App Store pour télécharger ADO EBIKE.
2. Si vous utilisez un système Android, allez sur Google Play pour télécharger ADO EBIKE.
3. Si le téléphone ne peut pas se connecter à l'application, veuillez utiliser le code QR pour télécharger l'application.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Site officiel de ADO: www.adobike.com

A DECE OASIS

Deutsche

1 Zubehörliste

1. Pedal
2. Kettenring
3. Kette
4. Hinterradnaben
5. Shim
6. Hinterradlenker
7. Vorderradlenker
8. Reifen
9. Ventilschutz
10. Ventil
11. Hinterradlenker
12. Vorderradlenker
13. Reifen
14. Ventilschutz
15. Ventil

2 Montage-Anleitung

1. Entpacken Sie das Fahrrad, schneiden Sie das Kabelbinder durch, und entfernen Sie das Zubehör.
1. Installieren Sie die Scheinwerfer und Kotflügel. Die Scheinwerfer und Kotflügel befinden sich auf beiden Seiten der Vorderradgabel, und die Einbauposition der Vorderradgabel anzuschauen.
3. Befestigen Sie die drei Schrauben in der Mitte des Bremsscheibenbefestigungsbereichs.
4. Heben Sie das Vorderrad des Fahrrads an und richten Sie die Gabel mit der Achse der Vorderradgabel aus und ziehen Sie die Schrauben fest.
6. Installieren Sie die Schrauben und die MSP12-Schrauben in den beiden Seiten der Vorderradgabel.
7. Entfernen Sie die vier MSP12-Schrauben und die Unterlegscheiben auf beiden Seiten der Gabel.
8. Stellen Sie die Rücktrittsstange so ein, dass die Befestigungslöcher der Gabel mit den Befestigungslöchern des Rahmens übereinstimmen, und ziehen Sie die MSP12-Schrauben mit einem Schraubenschlüssel fest.
9. Entfernen Sie die vier Schrauben mit dem **1** und die Abdeckung der Hinterradnabe.

3 Bedienungsführung

Anweisungen zur Verwendung der Code-Tabelle:

1. Halten Sie die On-Off-Taste 5 Sekunden gedrückt, um das Licht aus- und anzuschalten.
2. ODO: Gesamtstreckenzähler des Fahrrads.
3. Trip: Kilometer seit dem Start.
4. Speed: Durchschnittsgeschwindigkeit des Fahrrads.
5. Power: Motorleistung, wenn der Motor eingeschaltet ist.
6. Speed: Höchstgeschwindigkeit.
7. Max. Geschwindigkeit.
8. Max. Geschwindigkeit.

Akkustatus-Anzeige

Abfrage des Fahrgeschwindigkeits

Einrichtung der APP

1. Für iOS System, suchen Sie ADO EBIKE auf dem Apple Store herunter.
2. Für Android System, suchen Sie ADO EBIKE auf Google Play herunter.
3. Falls keine der beiden Methoden funktioniert, laden Sie die QR-Code, um die APP herunterzuladen.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Offizielle ADO Website: www.adobike.com

正面

A DECE OASIS

Italia

1 Elenco degli accessori

1. Pedale
2. Carattere
3. Catena
4. Cassette
5. Shim
6. Para-fango posteriore
7. Para-fango anteriore
8. Pneumatico
9. Capotubo valvola
10. Valvola
11. Para-fango posteriore
12. Para-fango anteriore
13. Pneumatico
14. Capotubo valvola
15. Valvola

2 Guida all'installazione

1. Rimuovere la batteria, tagliare la fascetta e rimuovere gli accessori.
1. Installare il faretto e il para-ngoi. Il faretto e il para-ngoi sono installati su entrambi i lati della forcella anteriore, e l'installazione deve essere allineata con la posizione di montaggio della forcella anteriore.
3. Serbare le viti nei questi tre posti.
4. Sollevare la parte anteriore della bicicletta e allineare la forcella anteriore con l'asse centrale della ruota anteriore.
5. Nota che il disco del freno anteriore è posizionato al centro della forcella del freno. Tenere completamente allineati le aperture sinistra e destra della forcella anteriore e l'asse centrale della ruota anteriore.
6. Installare il mozzo e l'ecce dei mozzi su entrambi i lati del mozzo anteriore, e allineare i fori del mozzo della ruota anteriore con i fori del mozzo della struttura telaio e serrare le viti MSP12 con una chiave.
7. Rimuovere le 4 viti MSP12 e le rondelle su entrambi i lati.
8. Regolare il portapacchi posteriore in modo che i fori di montaggio dei pacchi siano allineati con i fori di montaggio della struttura telaio e serrare le viti MSP12 con una chiave.
9. Rimuovere le 4 viti con il **1** e la copertura della ruota posteriore.

3 Guida dell'operatore

Istruzioni per l'uso della tabella dei codici:

1. Premere a lungo il tasto Accensione (Power) per 5 secondi per spegnere l'illuminazione.
2. ODO: Totale della percorrenza del veicolo (ODO).
3. Trip: Percorrenza dal punto di partenza.
4. Speed: Velocità media del veicolo.
5. Power: Potenza del motore quando il motore è acceso.
6. Speed: Velocità massima.
7. Velocità massima.
8. Velocità massima.

Monitoraggio dello stato del veicolo

Visualizzazione della velocità

Visualizzazione multifunzionale

Visualizzazione della ruota

Download dell'APP

1. Per il sistema iOS, scaricare ADO EBIKE su Apple Store.
2. Per il sistema Android, scaricare ADO EBIKE su Google Play.
3. Se il telefono non riesce a collegarsi all'APP, utilizzare il codice QR per scaricare l'APP.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Site ufficiale di ADO: www.adobike.com

A DECE OASIS

Español

1 Lista de accesorios

1. Pedales
2. Carrocin
3. Cadena
4. Desmontador de platos
5. Shim
6. Desmontador de horquillas de trasera
7. Desmontador de horquillas de delantera
8. Neumáticos
9. Tapacápsulas de válvulas
10. Válvulas
11. Desmontador de horquillas de trasera
12. Desmontador de horquillas de delantera
13. Neumáticos
14. Tapacápsulas de válvulas
15. Válvulas

2 Guía de instalación

1. Saque la bicicleta, corte el cable y retire los accesorios.
1. Instale la luz delantera y el guardabarro, que se encuentran a ambos lados de la horquilla delantera y alineados con la posición de instalación de la horquilla delantera.
3. Apriete los tornillos en estos tres lugares.
4. Levante la parte delantera de la bicicleta y alinee la horquilla delantera con el eje central de la rueda delantera.
5. Asegure los dos pedales. Separe los pedales izquierdo y derecho según la marca. El pedal izquierdo tiene la marca "L" y el pedal derecho "R".
6. Instale el eje y el tubo de eje en ambos lados del eje delantero, alinee los agujeros de la horquilla con el eje central de la rueda delantera y apriete las tuercas MSP12 con una llave inglesa.
7. Quite los tornillos MSP12 y las arandelas en ambos lados de la rueda.
8. Ajuste el soporte trasero para alinear los orificios de montaje del cuadro con los orificios de montaje en el marco, y apriete los tornillos MSP12 con una llave inglesa.
9. Quite los 4 tornillos con el **1** y la tapa del eje posterior.

3 Guida dell'operatore

Istruzioni para usar la tabla de códigos:

1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 5 segundos para apagar la iluminación.
2. ODO: kilometraje total del vehículo.
3. Trip: kilometraje desde el punto de partida.
4. Speed: velocidad promedio del vehículo.
5. Power: potencia del motor cuando el motor está encendido.
6. Speed: velocidad máxima.
7. Velocidad máxima.
8. Velocidad máxima.

Indicador de alimentación de la batería

Indicador de velocidad

Indicador de velocidad multifuncional

Apriete de la rueda trasera

Descarga de la aplicación

1. Para sistema iOS, descargue ADO EBIKE de la App Store.
2. Para sistema Android, descargue ADO EBIKE de Google Play.
3. Si el teléfono no puede conectarse a la aplicación, utilice el código QR para descargar la aplicación.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Site oficial de ADO: www.adobike.com

A DECE OASIS

Русский

1 Перечень аксессуаров

1. Педали
2. Звездочки
3. Цепочка
4. Шим
5. Выжимки заднего вилочника
6. Выжимки переднего вилочника
7. Шины
8. Крышки ниппелей
9. Ниппели
10. Выжимки заднего вилочника
11. Выжимки переднего вилочника
12. Шины
13. Крышки ниппелей
14. Ниппели
15. Выжимки заднего вилочника

2 Руководство по установке

1. Достать велосипед, разрезать кабельную стяжку и удалить аксессуары.
1. Установить фару и крылья. Фара и крылья устанавливаются по обеим сторонам передней вилки и выровнены с монтажными позициями передней вилки.
3. Затянуть винты в этих трех местах.
4. Поднять переднюю часть велосипеда и выровнять переднюю вилку с осью центральной оси передней вилки.
5. Установить оба педали. Разделить левый и правый стороны по маркировке. Левый pedal помечен буквой "L", а правый pedal "R".
6. Установить ось и трубу оси по обеим сторонам оси переднего вилочника, выровнять отверстия вилки с осью центральной оси переднего вилочника и затянуть гайки MSP12 ключом.
7. Снять винты MSP12 и прокладки с обеих сторон.
8. Настроить заднюю перекладину так, чтобы отверстия для крепления рамы были выровнены с отверстиями для крепления рамы, и затянуть винты MSP12 ключом.
9. Снять 4 винта с помощью инструмента **1** и крышку заднего вала.

3 Руководство по эксплуатации:

Инструкция по использованию таблицы кодов:

1. Длительное нажатие кнопки питания на 5 секунд выключит освещение.
2. ODO: общий пробег велосипеда.
3. Trip: пробег с момента запуска.
4. Speed: средняя скорость велосипеда.
5. Power: мощность двигателя при включенном двигателе.
6. Speed: максимальная скорость.
7. Максимальная скорость.
8. Максимальная скорость.

Индикатор уровня заряда батареи

Индикатор скорости

Индикатор скорости

Индикатор скорости

Скачивание приложения

1. Для системы iOS скачайте ADO EBIKE в Apple Store.
2. Для системы Android скачайте ADO EBIKE в Google Play.
3. Если телефон не может подключиться к приложению, используйте QR-код для скачивания приложения.

E-mail: support@adobike.com

Официальный сайт ADO: www.adobike.com

反面